

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



PRIMROSE DRIVE, TULIP PLACE, AND ORCHID DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (CDBG FUNDED)

BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

WALLMUN23.015

<i>Contractor</i>	<i>BASE BID</i>
SMITH SONDY 150 ANDERSON AVENUE WALLINGTON, NJ 07057 PHONE: 973-777-7833 FAX: 973-777-4210	\$640,690.56
CIFELLI & SON GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. 81 FRANKLIN AVENUE, NUTLEY, NJ 07110 PHONE: 973-235-0302 FAX: 973-235-0456	\$674,212.50
YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 404 COIT STREET, IRVINGTON, NJ 07111 PHONE: 973-849-6614 FAX: 973-900 9184	\$704,176.44
D&L PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC. 675 FRANKLIN AVENUE, NUTLEY, NJ 07110 PHONE: 973-667-7300 FAX: 973-667-1190	\$814,888.19
DLS CONTRACTING 36 MONTESANO ROAD, FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004 PHONE: 973-661-4188 FAX: 973-661-4199	\$835,598.50

PROJECT: FOR: BIDS RECEIVED: PROJECT NUMBER: PRIMROSE DRIVE, TULIP PLACE, AND ORCHID DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (CDBG FUNDED) BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2024 WALLMUN23.015 													
	BASE BID			Smith-Sondy Asphalt 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ		Cifelli & son General 4 Coppola Street Nutley, NJ		Your Way Construction 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ		DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 29,429.00
3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	9" x 19" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	160	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00
5	Belgian Block Curb	LF	1,750	\$ 43.00	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 70,525.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 68,250.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	70	\$ 99.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 6,230.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	40	\$ 103.75	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 109.20	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
8	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
9	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	4,105	\$ 6.35	\$ 26,066.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,840.00	\$ 5.14	\$ 21,099.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,050.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 20,114.50
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	470	\$ 52.50	\$ 24,675.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 43,992.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,000.00
11	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	340	\$ 51.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 52.65	\$ 17,901.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,600.00
12	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course	CY	175	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 10,981.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TONS	730	\$ 14.80	\$ 10,804.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 80,300.00	\$ 75.15	\$ 54,859.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 65,700.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	320	\$ 68.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 16,224.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,480.00
15	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	8	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
16	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	4	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00
17	Water Valve Box	UNIT	6	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 19,770.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00
18	Clean and Televise Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	DAYS	3	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00
19	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Class 52	LF	950	\$ 210.75	\$ 200,212.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 187.70	\$ 178,315.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 190,000.00
20	Water Service Connection	UNIT	24	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 3,648.90	\$ 87,573.60	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
21	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	UNIT	2	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
22	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
23	N-Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
24	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
25	Traffic Markings, Lines, 4", Thermoplastic	LF	265	\$ 2.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 662.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 662.50
26	Traffic Markings, Lines, 6" Thermoplastic	LF	155	\$ 2.75	\$ 426.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 542.50
27	Traffic Markings, Lines, 24" Thermoplastic	LF	40	\$ 8.25	\$ 330.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
28	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	95	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,021.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,140.00
29	Tree Removal, Over 12" to 24" Diameter	UNIT	3	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	300	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
31	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	300	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
32	Straw Mulching	SY	300	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
33	Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	CY	35	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00
34	American Hornbeam (Carpinus Caroliniana), 3-3 1/2" Caliper, B&B	UNIT	3	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
35	Fuel Price Adjustment	DOLL	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
36	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOLL	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
37	Contract Allowance for Testing and Disposal of Regulated Material	ALLOW	1	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
38	Contract Allowance for Testing and Disposal of Regulated Material, Hazardous	ALLOW	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
39	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALLOW	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
41	Police Traffic Directors	ALLOW	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
41	Final Cleanup	ALLOW	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	BASE BID: (PUT ACTUAL NAME ON BID FORM)				\$ 640,690.56		\$ 674,212.50		\$ 704,176.44		\$ 814,888.19		\$ 835,598.50